provisions are much more costly;  

Whereas, on July 13, 2023, a quorum of the County Open Lands Committee (OLC) and a quorum of the City Open 
Space Advisory Committee (OSAC) voted in a joint meeting to recommend the use of up to, but not to exceed, three 
hundred forty four thousand dollars ($344,000) each of City and County allocated Open Space Bond Funds towards 
the acquisition of a conservation easement on the Indreland property to be held by Five Valleys Land Trust;        

Whereas, the Inderland property has a deep tradition of agricultural use has been under the stewardship of the